502851536 06/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2898133

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
GUNNAR F. KAUFMANN				06/12/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	SORR	SORRENTO THERAPEUTICS INC.			
Street Address:	6042 C	6042 CORNERSTNE COURT WEST			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE B			
City:	SAN D	SAN DIEGO			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92121	92121			
Property Type	e	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type					
		Number 14292866			
Application Number:					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	14292866			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	14292866 o the e-mail address first; if tha			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	14292866			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	DATA be sent to if provideo	14292866 o the e-mail address first; if tha d; if that is unsuccessful, it will	l be sent via US Ma		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to if provideo	14292866 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 8582103701	l be sent via US M a n		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to if provideo	14292866 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 8582103701 joster@sorrentotherapeutics.cor	l be sent via US M a m 6, INC.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provideo	14292866 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 8582103701 joster@sorrentotherapeutics.cor SORRENTO THERAPEUTICES	l be sent via US M a m 5, INC. TE B		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provideo	14292866 b the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will 8582103701 joster@sorrentotherapeutics.cor SORRENTO THERAPEUTICES 6042 CORNERSTONE CT. SUI SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 9212	l be sent via US M a m 5, INC. TE B		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	14292866 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 8582103701 joster@sorrentotherapeutics.cor SORRENTO THERAPEUTICES 6042 CORNERSTONE CT. SUI SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 9212	l be sent via US M a m 5, INC. TE B		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	14292866 b the e-mail address first; if that b ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 8582103701 joster@sorrentotherapeutics.cor SORRENTO THERAPEUTICES 6042 CORNERSTONE CT. SUI SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 9212 PD-1-1A	l be sent via US M a m 5, INC. TE B		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	14292866 b the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will 8582103701 joster@sorrentotherapeutics.cor SORRENTO THERAPEUTICES 6042 CORNERSTONE CT. SUI SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 9212 PD-1-1A JEFFREY B. OSTER	l be sent via US M a m 5, INC. TE B		

Attorney Docket No.: PD-1-1A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Heyue Zhou, residing at 10936 Via Banco, San Diego, California 92126, Barbara A. Swanson residing at 1402 Willowspring Dr. North, Encinitas, California 92130, John Dixon Gray, residing at 9878 Erma Road Apt. 38, San Diego, California 92024, Gunnar F. Kaufmann, residing at 7152 Caminito Zebala, San Diego, California 92122, and Edwige Gros, residing at 967 Beryl Street, San Diego, California 92109, are the inventors named in an application for a Patent of the United States entitled Antigen Binding Proteins that Bind to PD-1, United States serial number 14/292,866 and filed on 31 May 2013;

AND, WHEREAS, Sorrento Therapeutics Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having administrative offices at 6042 Cornerstone Ct, Suite B, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title to, and interest in said application and said inventions and all corresponding foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed in San Diego, California on the date indicated.

Signatures of Inventors:

Date Signed

Heyue Zhou

Barbara A. Swanson

John Dixon Grass Gunnár Kaufmann

6/12/14

Edwige Gros

RECORDED: 06/13/2014